(i) Initial Fixed Minimum Rent. Commencing on the Commencement Date and 

continuing through the Primary Term, Tenant must pay to Landlord the sum of One Hundred 
Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and no/100 Dollars per annum in monthly installments 
of Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five and 83/100 Dollars ($13,645.83) ($12.50 per square 
foot per annum/13,100 sq. feet). The rent specified in this paragraph 3(a) (i) as adjusted pursuant to 
paragraph 3(a) (ii) below must be deemed “Fixed Minimum Rent” for purposes of this Lease.  
The Parties agree that, during the first eighteen months (18 months) following the Commencement